RESOLUTION NO. __ 427 -2015

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE
URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT
WITH RISK MANAGEMENT SERVICES COMPANY, TO INCLUDE CLAIMS MANAGER
SERVICES IN THE AGREEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY CLAIMS ADMINISTRATION, AT
A COST NOT TO EXCEED $78,000.00.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County
Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute an Amendment to
Agreement, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with Risk
Management Services Company, to include claims manager services in the agreement
for third party claims administration.

Section 2 - That an amount, not to exceed the sum of $78,000.00, be and hereby
is approved for payment to Risk Management Services Company, from account #s 6021-
160906-73201, 6021-160906-73202, 6021-160906-73203, 6021-160906-73204,
pursuant to the terms of the Amendment to agreement.

Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:  July 7, 2015

ATTEST:

CLEﬁ% OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL

809-15_MKH_rt_X:\Cases\LAW\15-LE0001\LEG\00490154.D0C



Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
DEPARTMENT OF LAW
Jim Gray Janet M. Graham
Mayor Commissioner

TO:  Mayor Jim Gray

Members of the Urban County Council
FROM: Department of Law
DATE: June 15,2015

SUBJECT: Claims Administration Services (Claims Management Setvices)

This memo is to request approval to amend the agreement for third party claims administration services
(TPA) with Risk Management Services Co. to include acting as Claims Manager for the LFUCG. The imminent
retirement of the Claims Manager (from the Claims Management section of the Department of Law) permitted the
examination of the position to determine whether it would be more cost effective to contract with an outside

company for the services provided by the employee. The retiring employee performed claims management services
for the LFUCG.

The amendment provides that RMSC would setve as claims manager for a term of two years, from July 1,
2015, through June 30, 2017. The amendment requires that Risk Management Setrvices be on site (at LFUCG) at
least two days per week. Risk Management Services presently setves as third party administrator and adjuster for all
claims related to the LFUCG.

The cost of the additional setvices is not to exceed $78,000 for each Fiscal year (2016 and 2017). The salary
and benefits of the LFUCG employee who performs these setvices is approximately $127,546 per year (beginning
FY 2016). The overall savings realized by contracting with Risk Management Setvices is about $49,546 per year for
the term of the amendment to agreement.

The funds are budgeted from account #s 6021-160906-73201, 6021-160906-73202, 6021-160906-73203,
6021-160906-73204.

The proposed Amendment to Agreement is attached. If you have any questions, please let me know.

IS/

,j[net M. Graham, Commissioner

X:\Cases\LAW\15-MS0001\MEMO\00489266.DOCX



